My name is Mya Zeno. I am writing out of concern and on the behalf of my sister Tiara Arnold. She is incarcerated in SRJ (Santa Rita Jail) in Alameda County. My complaint is regarding three county sheriff's. Sgt. Michell, Deputy Pischke, and classifications Deputy Gerbaseo. They have repetitively and deliberately used their authority to accomplish their personal agenda by harassing Arnold and imposing punishments without justification or using the proper disciplinary process to discipline her. When Arnold has exercised her rights to receive due process for a disciplinary hearing her rights were violated yet she still received a write-up and the discipline was imposed. Her administrative appeals are delayed without notice or request for extensions from appeals officers. Here I will list her grievance tracking #'s (21-4186 (Oct. 12, 2021); 21-4242 (Oct. 17, 2021); 21-4261 (Oct. 19, 2021); 21-4525 (Nov. 3, 2021).

She has been denied her education since Oct 20. Dep. Pischke denied her access to school saying that it was canceled when in fact it was not per the five key school program and attendance has been denied since. On Oct 12, 2021 the female general population was moved to another housing unit for the space needed for the intake inmates who must undergo a 14 day quarantine observation. They were also removed for their health safety. However, because Tiara was a Pod Worker she was told she had to remain behind. When she requested to swap with another voluntary worker who would consent to work with the risk of living in a small enclosed space with potentially infected/exposed inmates – she was denied with no explanation and made to live in a high risk environment. Oct 17 Tiara refused to be a voluntary worker and forfeited her privileges to remove herself out of a hazardous situation. Deputies took her title and when classifications were informed of the situation, (they were responsible with each inmates housing placement) they chose to keep her in what would be now segregation without her pod working job. During this time she had to remain the only GP (general population) inmate in an intake pod with people coming in after arrest. She did not get to go outside once for seven days. She was made to have recreation by herself. They did not allow her to eat outside her cell until she wrote a grievance. And she was allotted one hour a day, sometimes two. Being alone with limited visual, environmental and social stimulation is a punishment for the most serious rule infraction. All this is happening to her while the female GP inmates are

experiencing a completely different program without the significant hardships imposed on Tiara. I want to know why? I want to know why she was forced to be in a position to be potentially exposed to Covid-19? Why was the other pod-worker Ranisha Monk given the privilege to be safe away from the danger of Covid-19 when she volunteered to work in the conditions? Why was Tiara allowed to be discriminated against as a female when all of the male inmates who podwork in intake houses were given the choice to choose to be a designated worker in a quarantined unit? These are the questions the administration refused to answer when I called, when Tiara's attorney Ernesto Castillo called and when Tiara asked the people who are in charge of her welfare, these are questions I want the jail to be accountable for as well as the other grievances I will list.

On Oct 15, 2021 Tiara told the housing staff she did not want to live in a hazardous pod and would rather live else-where. She was then placed in an isolated cell. Five minutes later she was told she has to go back to her assigned cell. She asked to speak with a sgt. this is when sgt. Mitchell gets involved. While she is in this cell calm and composed Officer Codde places her in restraints per sgt. Mitchell although she continues to voice her concern with intelligence and logic. When she chose to remain in the safe cell they left her there in restraints behind a secure door without the ability to have access to the toilet two ft before her within the cell. She informed them of her menstruation and officers baited her by stating she'd be able to either use the toilet before her with the cuffs behind her back and no tampon or pad or she could go to her cell. She pleaded with them to take off the cuffs while she was in the cell. They refused per Sgt. Mitchells order. After 40 mins restrained. My sister could no longer hold her bowel movement and had to release her tampon from inside with her hands cuffed behind her back after urinating and having a feces movement she was forced to make an attempt to wipe herself also while deputy and sgt. stood behind the door without allowing her to wash her hands five deputies grabbed her while still restrained and escorted her to her cell inside the quarantined pod. She never resisted or lost composure. The following day she received a write-up for an infraction of refusing to lock down. I do not debate the rule violation, Tiara has to be accountable for the actions she chose. However, the treatment prior to the write-up and the violation of her due process rights to a fair hearing is more than questionable and the disciplinary officer who oversees the process and determined that Tiara is punished should be reprimanded – not for the mistake of a simple oversight but when he/she/or they were made aware of Tiara not receiving a

fair hearing the unit responsible for imposing punishment should have corrected/investigated the issue and delayed the loss of privileges. Yet, that did not happen. Tiara made this unfairness known through administrative appeal and by verbal appeal to all Housing staff and sgt. Jones (Female) and classification Dep Krause (Female) but no resolution has ensued. Yet her LOP (Loss of Privileges began 11-07-2021, (Grievance #21-4525) was written Nov 3, 2021.

In Oct. my sister asked to speak with classifications regarding Dep Pischke on Oct 17, 2021 beginning her shift and after being informed that classifications had decided to move Tiara with all the other females in "GP" – she interfered and requested that her move be reversed they obliged. My sister then informed me Pischke said in the dayroom area before the working podworker that "she can't just have a Bitch fit and get what she wants the Pod-Workers name was Lauren Davis. Pischke then spoke to Tiara and told her that because of the "incident" of her write-up she should have to stay for a little while longer. Dep. Obicere was also present during the conversation.

No officer should teach any personal lessons. Dep. Pischke was wrong to interfere with Tiara being moved out of a situation that was extremely risky to her health mentally, physically and emotionally. She was also wrong to impose her own punishment without allowing the write up to run it's own course of action she should be accountable for abusing her authority and sgt. Mitchell who continues as their Housing unit sgt was made aware of this incident and supported the unjustified action of her Deputy and did not rectify the issue.

Oct 24, 2021 Dep. Pischke further harassed Tiara by issuing a keep separate order so that Arnold could not associate with her fellow inmate's, she's been allowed to program amongst for two years. At no point has she had a rule violation that would trigger this chain of events to justify her being separate from any individual she is incarcerated with in SRJ. Yet coincidentally she has a keep separate. Per Gerbaseo Oct 25 Pischke tells Tiara Gerbaseo refuses to life the order, yet Adriana Falcon – Tiara's keep separate is allowed to live on the same tier nearly three doors down from her cell. She is then given an order that she can no longer talk nor associate with this person she calls a friend and has served two years with shares rehabilitative programs with and literally live amongst. Disobedience to a keep separate order results in a rule violation. This is provocation and triggering to any human being. This is <u>Cruel</u> to force someone to live in a quasi unit with the threat that if you speak with someone you've built a genuine friendship with after 2

years you will lose all your privileges, yet you have to live with this person and cross paths with them on a daily basis. Unbelievable! This is personal and these officers are creating a very difficult environment for these women not only Tiara. Dep Pischke told Tiara that Gerbaseo said that she put a <u>target on her back</u>. What kind of facility is being ran here?

#### This is harassment!

Tiara notified Dep. Sicard Badge #2495 of her fear of the actions taken against her. She also spoke with Sgt. Jones and made a harassment report with Dep. Lomac on Nov 5 and no one has spoken with Tiara and Pischke still works in her housing unit. And Gerbaseo was still authorized to impose this random keep separate. The significant hardship of this restraining order is that:

- 1) she has been removed from class while Falcon is still allowed to attend classes despite the fact that they are in separate classes.
- 2) The housing staff are provoking her by forcing her to live with a person they placed a restraining order against for reasons they will not disclose.
- 3) Tiara and Falcon both are denied reasons for knowing why they have this order imposed yet are allowed to live only a few feet away from each other.
- 4) No other inmate are imposed with these stipulations and threats.
- 5) Tiara is in a constant state of distress and frustration because these officers are allowed to abuse their authority with no correction and oversight.
- 6) Tiara was moved for unknown reasons to a different tier and they would not allow her roommate to live with her, October 28 or 29.

Nov 2 Tiara dialed #89 for badgering comments from Pischke about her sexual preference and insinuating comments that could put her in a compromising situation in jail, which eventually did. No one came to speak with Tiara, no one followed up nor offered support or information as to how to proceed forward.

Oct 4 Tiara spoke with sgt Lucha about the pred report/harassment and she asked him if he would hear her out – he denied. The following night she spoke with Dep. Sicard about the harassment and retaliation. Immediately after, she was in the presence of sgt. Smitherman and

sgt. Blaylock but they did not do their due diligence to provide Tiara any type of support or acknowledgement for her fears and concerns.

Nov 5, 2021 Tiara spoke with Dep. Lomac who did document her concerns and allegations. However, I write this letter with disgust and anger because after Tiara expressed that she seen Lomac speak with sgt Mitchell after she made her request - Today is the 9th of Nov. and no one has come to follow up and/or brief her to how to deal with the psychological effects of what has happened consecutively the past 4 weeks that has been malicious, sadistic, and cruel.

Regardless of the crime my sister committed to be incarcerated no one should feel unsafe and be subjected to the corporal bullying of officers simply because they have a personal feeling towards inmates that live under their control. I want these officers to give account for the reasons they've remained negligent, treated Tiara with deliberate indifference despite of the fact that she's voiced her concerns and filed grievances. They've violated her right to a fair hearing and completely refused to acknowledge her PREA report to housing staff, sgts and prea hotline operators.

Will you do something? Inmates are people and should be treated with the worlds evolved sense of decency and civility.

Thank you for your time.

Sincerely,

Mya Zeno 31108 Brae Burn Ave #712 Hayward GA 94544 S10 401 7126

ADA
RELATED

[X] Santa Rita Jail [ ] Glenn E. Dyer Detention Facility

NAME: ARNOLD, TIARA P	PFN: BIA 839	DATE:	10-13-202 HU/FLOOR 21 E
Only one grievance issue per form (Subject to re	fusal if failure to comply)	DATE GRIEV	/ANCE OCCURRED 10-12-2021
Grievance Details:			
on October S17021 all MAXI	mum security	femicil	es vieve vemoved from
HUDI to 25 for remiene mad	I VII		ations to our Housing Depot
1 Was total new Massification			he expluded from lines
more remose I was a pad	NOVER. When	INGS	informed i would also
he required to live omen	ast intake av	artinin	a immates! declared to
in Deputy Ms. Delluridge to	)		living in a intake pod.
she stated that I had no	wholce and ve	fusal W	as net an option.
HOWEVER THERE MORE THREE I	od Workers av	nd one	mas allowed to leave
with the mivilence of how	ing her Joh	as well.	
I MANT THE SAME CONTEST	and I mont -	w ho a	(lorded five same
avotections, as well as pri	vileges as "Ma	MUMIX	1 security inmates.
to which I am heine do	ented bernuse	l Car	Torvaram with differe
classifications and thed po	se a Signific	cant h	calth risk to me
ny having to live within	alose proxiv	mitch an	nd Mentined quarters
with putential A sympton	natic and in	fector	oppople I am not
equipped with proper P	PE and resc	Urces	for sanitation to
live in a infectious enviro	oment. I alco	o do n	ict want to take the
risk. The only resolution	n is to move	MO W	ith general population
and to have me dead with	these mone	tos 01	a as needed basis.
INMATE SIGNATURE:	101		
By signing this form, you are consenting to a search of yo acts as a waiver to your HIPAA rights. If you disagree with	ur medical, dental, or menta h this, you must indicate so ii	al health record n your grievand	ls for the purpose of this investigation only. This ce.
***DO NOT WRITE ON BACK OF TH ***D	IIS FORM. USE ADDITION O NOT WRITE BELOW TH		CE FORMS IF NECESSARY***
Received by Deputy: T. DICKINSON			Date: 101321
[ ] Resolved at Deputy Level			re)
[ ] Cannot be resolved at Deputy Level	Grievance Trackir	ng Number:	21-4186
	PREA Tracking Nu	ımber:	
The Deputy who received the inmate's grievance sh	all attach an Inmate Grie	vance Respon	se Supplemental Form (ML-53) detailing

Copies: White-Staff Pink-Inmate

how they resolved or attempted to resolve the inmate's grievance.

ML-51 (rev 03/19)

 ADA
RELATED

[>] Santa Rita Jail [] Glenn E. Dyer Detention Facility

NAME: Avnold Tiava PFN: BIA 839 DATE: 11/1/19 HU/FLOOR 24 W/E/12
Only one grievance issue per form (Subject to refusal if failure to comply) DATE GRIEVANCE OCCURRED
Grievance Details: I do not Walve MY HIPPA RIGHTS TA
My griculance in regarding bepoly purposer, she for peoply places harself in
position to victate trappersonal space and an actionidating, Her building is
unwallymited. today, while she arise to escent me is any visit she was nowering
over my shoulder and when autoling orders to pointed exactly in my lace
when I have not got up any vestitionice or also beyond her orders. While falls
entering a wife is pertury to (IN and in pred to them the deet primary one
ME 194. 4000 INT 97010 OF KINDSTHO SALF PORTABLY WITH I LOW ENDLOSE FRANKLY
uses excessive (ever and downs the clear whom my limites thin it were smedled
Acoupte of times.
For the just several weeks the has been about all without and when
in product proposell. I se soull should at my collator and stake opened decor
sof an energical rapid particular than their event me to do emorth of to
Men preference while no other the reports has disagreed a life my otherwiseness
as cell organization.
Dry Burbonk relatertes for any excuse of all on the pod wax separation groups
all of his humberles in Max sop are informatated include ancounterfactions by her demonstra
multipliens. To avoid a vigoristation with this dop to access to referens may according
and marchine rether there present officers out she willn't disperseds them and
Siraks (or new and over free) or steps in my time of significant brocks my view.
INMATE SIGNATURE: A strong modified doubted or montal begith records for the purpose of this investigation only. This
By signing this form, you are consenting to a search of your medical, dental, or mental health records for the purpose of this investigation only. This acts as a waiver to your HIPAA rights. If you disagree with this, you must indicate so in your grievance.
***DO NOT WRITE ON BACK OF THIS FORM. USE ADDITIONAL GRIEVANCE FORMS IF NECESSARY***  ***DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE***
Received by Deputy: A. FINK Badge# 2432 Date: 11/2/19
[ ] Resolved at Deputy Level Inmate Acceptance (Signature)  [ ] Cannot be resolved at Deputy Level Grievance Tracking Number: 19-2836
PREA Tracking Number:

The Deputy who received the inmate's grievance shall attach an Inmate Grievance Response Supplemental Form (ML-53) detailing how they resolved or attempted to resolve the inmate's grievance.

Copies: White-Staff Pink-Inmate ML-51 (rev 03/19)

ADA
RELATED

[/] Santa Rita Jail [] Glenn E. Dyer Detention Facility

NAME: AFROUR TIARA	PFN: 818 889	DATE:	2611 HU/FLOOR 21 A
Only one grievance issue per form (Subject to re	efusal if failure to comply) <b>(</b>	DATE GRIEVANCE OC	CCURRED 10 - 13 - 2021
Grievance Details:			
I have a general percention for	emale and i liv	e in a intak	e reusingunit.
I have veryvest to be moved we			
without explanation I have or			
Marcification group. The to Ir			
the Hoslaft emphot offer me I			
females were housed here. I am			
program where we a normal o			
EXMOSTRALL OXCECTAGE ASCIALL FLEATING			
needs of narma an intake Hu		*	
the fell mind yoshvictions I have		d to is not t	army alleved
duri Time in seven days. I a			
meal outside of my cell. And i			
Mould have Ill was amongst a			
I have four o go went for 14 Colle			
Actual of fact home from the seven	eal mental her	Mb minotes	who live beer in
Inis ped new. I am not forhin			
We controlled the Many have			
Kido ha in we expensed funites			
advation despite and request to	he placed us a	more suital	ole housing (ond)
INMATE SIGNATURE:		-	
By signing this form, you are consenting to a search of you acts as a waiver to your HIPAA rights. If you disagree with			pose of this investigation only. This
***DO NOT WRITE ON BACK OF THI	IS EODM LISE ADDITIONAL	CRIEVANCE FORMS II	NECECCADV***
	O NOT WRITE BELOW THIS		NECESSARY
Received by Deputy:	Badge#	2495 Date:	10/18/2021
[ ] Resolved at Deputy Level			
[√] Cannot be resolved at Deputy Level	<b>Grievance Tracking</b>	Number: 21	-4246
	PREA Tracking Num	ber:	

The Deputy who received the inmate's grievance shall attach an Inmate Grievance Response Supplemental Form (ML-53) detailing how they resolved or attempted to resolve the inmate's grievance.

Pg 2 of 2

#### ALAMEDA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE INMATE GRIEVANCE FORM

ADA
RELATED

[/] Santa Rita Jail [] Glenn E. Dyer Detention Facility

NAME: AV WOLD TIARA	PFN: 81A · 839	DATE: 10-17-2021HU/FLOOR 21-A-15
Only one grievance issue per form (Subje	ct to refusal if failure to comply)	DATE GRIEVANCE OCCURRED 16-13-2021
Grievance Details:		
in addition to all , has	le mentioned ab	ove. According to the Title
15 'Modified Program' 13	a suspension or v	estriction of activities and/o
shousehead that affects a	eral brodraws or s	iome people"
		that I am forced to be
incused here is an inc	lividual Tasue.	I AN THE CALL MICKINION
cecuvity female in 11	ars house other	than the Pod worker -
and her schedule duni	note with the	time the Deputies allow
pm to terme out of my	( & 11 - 50 1 apr ( av	reed to program alone.
rased on the title 15	regulation no o	the individual can be
subject to this lype	of breavain with	rout justiciable reason.
My as to effect a ma		
K's rights to eard pu	fortion are being	a victorted. Please resolve
this issue by allegation	me to be situation	feet with neveralized
		subject to this significant
mardship of vectorion	I in relation to	the codinary incidents
of many condition.		
thank you for	HOUR TIME.	
1		
INMATE SIGNATURE:	Kline	
By signing this form, you are consenting to a search acts as a waiver to your HIPAA rights. If you disagn		health records for the purpose of this investigation only. This your grievance.
***DO NOT WRITE ON BACK	OF THIS FORM. USE ADDITIONAL ***DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS	L GRIEVANCE FORMS IF NECESSARY*** S LINE***
Received by Deputy:	Badge	# 2495 Date: 10/18/2021
[ ] Resolved at Deputy Level	Inmate Acceptance	e (Signature)
[v] Cannot be resolved at Deputy Level	Grievance Tracking	g Number: 21- 4246
	PREA Tracking Nun	mber:

The Deputy who received the inmate's grievance shall attach an Inmate Grievance Response Supplemental Form (ML-53) detailing

Copies: White-Staff Pink-Inmate

how they resolved or attempted to resolve the inmate's grievance.

ADA
RELATED

 $[\![V]\!]$  Santa Rita Jail  $[\![\]]$  Glenn E. Dyer Detention Facility

NAME: TIMPA APNOLD	PFN: BIA 839 DATE: 10 20 HU/FLOOR
Only one grievance issue per form (Subject to re	efusal if failure to comply) DATE GRIEVANCE OCCURRED 6.4. 2021
Grievance Details:	
I am a correct nations	with the plantal Health program.
	down or Thursday Cotolor 14, 2021
	hove I stalled in tacking down in
	to speak with senieche thet could
	5. Mos Wieation and straited Health
,	could furthered & helpsing me.
Annual Control of the	t months tions tred talking to
	iding a willingress to a sistime
	Hod in a & intake he unit.
	voluted ad seg so thing with insuted
	no social diministration is actording
	however to dense apreplaneres to get
	1 am 11 aggling managerates
	ant since I display a high connectly
	and cavey magnif in a paternical war.
	Homicate intelligently my mental
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	oing considered, Mental Health has
	proceed the medical emergency
<u></u>	DERE WITH Dep. Calbert IN mental Hear
OCCICEV.	
INMATE SIGNATURE:  By signing this form, you are consenting to a search of yo	ur medical, dental, or mental health records for the purpose of this investigation only. This
acts as a waiver to your HIPAA rights. If you disagree with	h this, you must indicate so in your grievance.
	IIS FORM. USE ADDITIONAL GRIEVANCE FORMS IF NECESSARY*** O NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE***
Received by Deputy:	Badge# Date: Date:
[ ] Resolved at Deputy Level	Inmate Acceptance (Signature)
[ ] Cannot be resolved at Deputy Level	Grievance Tracking Number:
^	PRFA Tracking Number:

The Deputy who received the inmate's grievance shall attach an Inmate Grievance Response Supplemental Form (ML-53) detailing how they resolved or attempted to resolve the inmate's grievance.

ADA
RELATED

[/] Santa Rita Jail [] Glenn E. Dyer Detention Facility

NAME: Arnold, Tiara PFN: BIA. 839 DATE: 1-3-2021 HU/FLOOR A Pod
Only one grievance issue per form (Subject to refusal if failure to comply) DATE GRIEVANCE OCCURRED 10-16-2021
Grievance Details:
Nov 03, 2021 I vectored an ACSO minde Disciplinary Notification Repa
and nam now informed that my loss of privileges began 11-07-2021
TO 12/06/21. HOWOVEY, I was prever given a proper procedural heavy
My due process rights have been violated herause, was not off
a law heaving for the reasons listed below. ( CCR is 3320(n)
1) the hearing officer attempted to initiate my hearing appy
26 to 27 Hr after I was petified of my rule violation allegations.
which violates my vight to a 24 Hr hearing. 2) Before my heaving
effects said he would begin my hearing he told me he was going to
as interview my witnesses since he was unaware that i wainford witnesses
Interviewed. I am now informed that a heaving when officer should not
has to be impartial and that shall not be articly about of the investig
Penal code \$ 19 2 (a)(1) two love my right was violated to an impartie
recovery of (nevignal a lar bearing, 3) my bearing was never comple
en act 16,2021. Acter the investigation was an substantiated, a new
officer was not provided per did the first one returns a hearing off
is surpose to voview exidence, determine innocence or quitt and
themovder punishment while I am present I was denied this
right and i did not waive my present for
INMATE SIGNATURE: INGLES INTO NOS IMPOSED.
By signing this form, you are consenting to a search of your medical, dental, or mental health records for the purpose of this investigation only. This acts as a waiver to your HIPAA rights. If you disagree with this, you must indicate so in your grievance.
***DO NOT WRITE ON BACK OF THIS FORM. USE ADDITIONAL GRIEVANCE FORMS IF NECESSARY***
***DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE***
Received by Deputy:
[ ] Resolved at Deputy Level Inmate Acceptance (Signature)
[Y] Cannot be resolved at Deputy Level   Grievance Tracking Number: 21-4525 Marie Ville
PREA Tracking Number:

The Deputy who received the inmate's grievance shall attach an Inmate Grievance Response Supplemental Form (ML-53) detailing how they resolved or attempted to resolve the inmate's grievance.

7	ADA
	RELATED

[ ] Santa Rita Jail [ ] Glenn E. Dyer Detention Facility

NAME: TIMPA APNOLD	_PFN: 21A 839	DATE: 10-18-101 HU/FLOOR 11-A 15
Only one grievance issue per form (Subject to	refusal if failure to comply) <b>DF</b>	ATE GRIEVANCE OCCURRED 10-18-2021
Grievance Details:		
Todate was anoken	at 4:30 hil 100	technician to be
		hour before scheduled
		nor roleased out of my
cell to be allowed to at		
There is a list printed		appts for scheduled
videa visits. During the		
Who is a BHI classifice		
pad time. No Doputy con		
SHANE JUNES THEN TEEN	My Wienel et	IV/ISSEL BROOKS on the
		n who informed her that
she would rake cave of in		
on shift at the time.		
		reviel be safe for me to
come out to attend my	7	
Finally at 9:30 1 Was	awaken from	my sleep to be told
that my visit was misse	ed. Ispoke will	n Deputy Psiche who
gave me the impression	that she nover	know inactavisit.
This is unacceptable peca	ause there was	a list printled the
ten tech was notified a	ind during her	security onecks she would
INMATE SIGNATURE:	2 screen with	no inmate present.
By signing this form, you are consenting to a search of y		of this investigation only. This
acts as a waiver to your HIPAA rights. If you disagree wi	tn tnis, you must inaicate so in you	ir grievance.
	THIS FORM. USE ADDITIONAL G DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LI	RIEVANCE FORMS IF NECESSARY*** NE***
Received by Deputy:	Badge#	20 Date: 0199
[ ] Resolved at Deputy Level	Inmate Acceptance (5	Signature) 🔊
Cannot be resolved at Deputy Level	Grievance Tracking N	umber: 21-42100
	PREA Tracking Number	er:

The Deputy who received the inmate's grievance shall attach an Inmate Grievance Response Supplemental Form (ML-53) detailing how they resolved or attempted to resolve the inmate's grievance.

PG. 1

# ALAMEDA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE INMATE GRIEVANCE FORM

	ADA	
line.	RELATED	

[ ] Santa Rita Jail [ ] Glenn E. Dyer Detention Facility

NAME: ADRIANA FALCON PEN: BJG868 DATE: 11/1/21 HU/FLOOR 21
Only one grievance issue per form (Subject to refusal if failure to comply) DATE GRIEVANCE OCCURRED Oct. 24.202
Grievance Details:
ON OCT 21 I WAS MOVED FROM HU 35 TO HU 21 THE MOVE WAS FACHLYATED BY I
AND SGTS. I Was TOLD ALSO THAT MY PINCEMENT WAS AUTHORIZED BY DEP. GENEASCO
OF CLASSIFICATIONS. I WAS MOVED INTO A POD ROOM 13 WITHOUT INCIDENT AND OVERSOEN BY
ALL STATE WILD FACILITATED THE MOVE I WAS NOT INFORMED AT THIS TIME THAT I HAD A
STRY AMRY OFDER WITH TIRER ARNOLD NOR DID ANY DEPUTY WHO IS ASSIGNED TO THIS HO
ME THAT I WAS NOT TO SPEAK WITH ARNOLD FROM THAT TIME FERWARD IF MY HOUSING
ASSIGNMENT WAS A MISTARE SEVERAL DEP. WHO WERKED IN THE FLY INCLUDING SET. BLAY
WILL WORKED THE FRIDAY NIGHT OCT. 22 WOULD HAVE CORPECTED THIS MISTAKE. ON SON
Oct. 29 DEP. PSICKE STATED HER SHIFT. SHE BEGAN PED TIME AT 8:00 AND RELEASED THE L
TICH COME MY ROOM WAS RANDOMLY PINCED ON LOCK OUT SO THAT I COULD NOT PROGRAM U
EXERYONE I WAS CONFUSED AND LOFT IN THIS STATE OF CONFUSION. I ASKED THE TECHN
KALINI WHY I COULD NOT COME OUT SHE SAID TO TALK WITH DEP. PSICKE. AS I STOOD AT
WINDOW I NOTICE PSINCE ADDRESS ARNOLD WHO SHE TOLD TO STEP OUTSIDE THE POD. AFTER
ABOUT 25 MINS ARNOW EXPENSED TO ME THAT PSIEVE INFORMED HER THAT SHE AND I NOW
HAVE A KSF AND IT HAS BEEN THERE FOR A WEEK. WHEN SHE INQUIRED WHY? PSIEKE
TOLO HER THAT CLASSIFICATION DER GERBASED MADE THE DECISION AND THAT SHE DOES NOT KNOW
WOY OF WHAT CAUSED THIS CHAIN OF EVENTS. DURING THAT DAY SHIFT PSICKE DeciDED NOT
SPEAK WITH ME ABOUT THE NEW ORDER ALTHOUGH SHE WALLE PASSO MY CON SCHERN TIMES. A
ALSO HAD THE CONVERSATION WITH ARNOLD. I HAVE NOT RECIEVED ANY VERBAL CORRECTIONS
INMATE SIGNATURE:
By signing this form, you are consenting to a search of your medical, dental, or mental health records for the purpose of this investigation only. This acts as a waiver to your HIPAA rights. If you disagree with this, you must indicate so in your grievance.
***DO NOT WRITE ON BACK OF THIS FORM. USE ADDITIONAL GRIEVANCE FORMS IF NECESSARY***  ***DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE***
Received by Deputy: J. SICARD Badge# 2495 Date: 11/1/2021
[ ] Resolved at Deputy Level Inmate Acceptance (Signature)
[ ] Cannot be resolved at Deputy Level Grievance Tracking Number: 21-4469
PREA Tracking Number:
The Denuty who received the inmate's grievance shall attach an Inmate Grievance Response Supplemental Form (MI -53) detailing

Copies: White-Staff Pink-Inmate

how they resolved or attempted to resolve the inmate's grievance.

PG. 2

# ALAMEDA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE INMATE GRIEVANCE FORM

ADA	
RELATED	

[ ] Santa Rita Jail [ ] Glenn E. Dyer Detention Facility

NAME: ADRIANA FALCON	PFN: <u>BJG868</u> DATE: <u>1</u>	1/1/21_HU/FLOOR_21
Only one grievance issue per form (Subject to re		
Grievance Details:		
I HAVE NOT RELIEVED ANY DIS TO ARNOLD, I HAVE NOT BEE GESTURES OR AGGRESSIVE BEHAVE ARNOLD HOS ALSO TOLD MC S I AM BEING BAGGERED PROF FOR NO JUSTIFIER REASON. I A YEAR. PLEASE RECTIFY THE	N DISRESPECTIVE TO ARM CRS TO HAVE DESCRICO HE DID NOT ASK FOR A HED AND TARGETED BY THE	THIS STAY AWAY OFFER.  STAY AWAY OFFER.  PSICKE AND GERBASED  UP FREE FOR OVER
Received by Deputy:	Badge#_ 2495	Date: ////202/
[ ] Resolved at Deputy Level		
[ ] Cannot be resolved at Deputy Level	Grievance Tracking Number:	21-4469
	PREA Tracking Number:	
The Denuty who received the inmate's arievance sho	all attach an Inmate Grievance Pernance	Supplemental Form (MI F2) detailing

Copies: White-Staff Pink-Inmate

how they resolved or attempted to resolve the inmate's grievance.